



Highway Department

Abstract of Bids
CSAH 25 Reconstruction & Surfacing

CP 1916
SAP 085-625-068

Bid Date: 3/4/2021
Award Date: 3/23/2021
Awarded to: Dunn Blacktop

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineers Estimate		Dunn Blacktop		Griffin Construction		A-1 Excavating	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2021.501/00010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$31,011.95	\$31,011.95	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$87,800.00	\$87,800.00
2101.524/00040	CLEARING	TREE	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
2101.524/00050	GRUBBING	TREE	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2104.502/01940	REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
2104.503/00255	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	707	\$12.00	\$8,484.00	\$9.00	\$6,363.00	\$12.00	\$8,484.00	\$13.00	\$9,191.00
2104.504/00110	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	645	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$3.00	\$1,935.00
2105.504/00035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	S Y	16925	\$1.75	\$29,618.75	\$0.50	\$8,462.50	\$1.50	\$25,387.50	\$1.00	\$16,925.00
2106.507/00010	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	C Y	19113	\$15.00	\$286,695.00	\$10.00	\$191,130.00	\$8.55	\$163,416.15	\$19.00	\$363,147.00
2106.507/00130	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	6286	\$8.00	\$50,288.00	\$4.00	\$25,144.00	\$1.00	\$6,286.00	\$5.00	\$31,430.00
2118.509/00030	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 2	TON	652	\$26.00	\$16,952.00	\$30.00	\$19,560.00	\$50.00	\$32,600.00	\$25.00	\$16,300.00
2123.510/00130	DOZER	HOUR	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
2211.509/00070	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	9909	\$22.00	\$217,998.00	\$14.00	\$138,726.00	\$17.00	\$168,453.00	\$10.00	\$99,090.00
2211.509/99999	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5Q MOD	TON	10155	\$22.00	\$223,410.00	\$15.00	\$152,325.00	\$16.75	\$170,096.25	\$10.00	\$101,550.00
2215.504/00010	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	S Y	13298	\$2.75	\$36,569.50	\$0.79	\$10,505.42	\$1.25	\$16,622.50	\$1.00	\$13,298.00
2360.509/22300	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;C)	TON	3987	\$74.00	\$295,038.00	\$71.60	\$285,469.20	\$71.60	\$285,469.20	\$72.00	\$287,064.00
2360.601/00010	PAVEMENT DENSITY INCENTIVE	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2451.609/00030	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	3616	\$22.00	\$79,552.00	\$7.00	\$25,312.00	\$1.00	\$3,616.00	\$10.00	\$36,160.00
2451.609/00040	GRANULAR FOUNDATION AND/OR BEDDING	TON	873	\$22.00	\$19,206.00	\$15.00	\$13,095.00	\$1.00	\$873.00	\$10.00	\$8,730.00
2501.502/01018	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$416.00	\$832.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00
2501.502/01024	24" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$540.00	\$3,780.00	\$632.00	\$4,424.00	\$370.00	\$2,590.00	\$523.00	\$3,661.00
2501.502/15028	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,078.00	\$2,156.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$783.00	\$1,566.00
2501.502/15044	44" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00
2501.502/23018	18" CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$726.00	\$2,904.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$705.00	\$2,820.00
2501.502/23024	24" CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	3	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,283.00	\$3,849.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00
2501.502/26021	21" SPAN CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$958.00	\$5,748.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$808.00	\$4,848.00
2501.503/12018	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	98	\$35.00	\$3,430.00	\$76.00	\$7,448.00	\$46.00	\$4,508.00	\$64.00	\$6,272.00
2501.503/12024	24" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$83.00	\$5,810.00	\$56.00	\$3,920.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00
2501.503/15021	21" SPAN CS PIPE-ARCH CULVERT	L F	156	\$65.00	\$10,140.00	\$77.00	\$12,012.00	\$51.00	\$7,956.00	\$70.00	\$10,920.00
2501.503/19282	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$138.00	\$8,280.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$119.00	\$7,140.00
2501.503/19442	44" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$213.00	\$14,910.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$192.00	\$13,440.00
2501.603/26018	18" PIPE CULVERT	L F	142	\$45.00	\$6,387.30	\$44.00	\$6,245.36	\$45.00	\$6,387.30	\$65.00	\$9,226.10
2501.603/26024	24" PIPE CULVERT	L F	270	\$50.00	\$13,513.00	\$48.00	\$12,972.48	\$63.50	\$17,161.51	\$84.00	\$22,701.84
2506.502/03020	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	EACH	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00
2511.507/00014	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$52.00	\$7,280.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$56.00	\$7,840.00
2540.602/00140	INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$131.00	\$524.00
2563.601/00010	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,924.50	\$4,924.50	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2573.503/00023	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	L F	1909	\$2.50	\$4,772.50	\$2.00	\$3,818.00	\$2.00	\$3,818.00	\$2.10	\$4,008.90
2573.503/00061	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	L F	1740	\$3.50	\$6,090.00	\$2.00	\$3,480.00	\$2.00	\$3,480.00	\$2.10	\$3,654.00
2573.535	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
2574.508/00013	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	2835	\$0.80	\$2,268.00	\$0.50	\$1,417.50	\$0.50	\$1,417.50	\$0.55	\$1,559.25
2575.505/00021	SEEDING	ACRE	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,125.00	\$150.00	\$1,215.00	\$150.00	\$1,215.00	\$157.00	\$1,271.70
2575.508/25141	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	600	\$4.90	\$2,940.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$3.70	\$2,220.00
2575.508/40006	HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX	LB	18300	\$1.50	\$27,450.00	\$0.80	\$14,640.00	\$0.80	\$14,640.00	\$0.85	\$15,555.00
2575.604/01225	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 25	S Y	9572	\$1.80	\$17,229.60	\$1.20	\$11,486.40	\$1.20	\$11,486.40	\$1.25	\$11,965.00
2582.503/10104	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	12922	\$0.30	\$3,876.60	\$0.10	\$1,292.20	\$0.10	\$1,292.20	\$0.10	\$1,292.20
2582.503/10204	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	5440	\$0.30	\$1,632.00	\$0.05	\$272.00	\$0.05	\$272.00	\$0.05	\$272.00
2582.503/10404	4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	50	\$0.60	\$30.00	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$0.20	\$10.00
CSAH 25 Reconstruction & Surfacing Total					\$1,556,165.25		\$1,071,685.51		\$1,113,302.51		\$1,249,166.99
							-31.13%				-19.73%